me Contract Price or such other sum and may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	B5	Billboard	1.00 pcs	9,001.91	9,001.91
	SPL-I	Demolition and Double Handling	1.00 l.s	47,764.36	47,764.36
IB No.	1700(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00 l.s	6,814.50	6,814.50
CW-	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake-out & Excavation	6.38 cu.m	1,898.49	12,112.37
2021-	902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	622.10 kg	73.83	45,929.64
443	903(2)	Formworks and Scaffoldings	81.68 m ²	890.95	72,772.80
	900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) including water proofing & gravel bedding	9.72 m ³	8,867.67	86,193.75
	1600(2)	Pipeline Trench Excavation	63.00 cu.m	359.12	22,624.56
	1602(2)	Galvanized Iron Pipe (G.I. Pipe)	1.00 l.s	207,696.66	207,696.66
	1602(5)	High- Density Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastic Pipe	1.00 l.s	461,934.67	461,934.67
	1601(1)	Fill and Backfill	60.25 cu.m	73.44	4,424.76
	1016(1)a	Cement Plaster Finish	69.89 sq.m	284.39	19,876.02
			TOTAL	Php 997,146.00	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph. D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARIETA T. MADERAZO, the Proprietress, for the CMSEL CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPER.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMER LITO A. DOLOR, MEA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

MARIETA T. MADERA

Proprietress

WITNESSES:

By:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability